Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03-12-2007 

103381151

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

}		_		Attorney Docket No.	1293/2					
	Please record the attached orig	inal d	locum	ent or copy thereof.		261				
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):  Naohide FUWA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving p TOYOTA JIDOSHA KAB	BUSHIKI KA	AISH				
	Masashi KISHIMOTO  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYO AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JA FUJITSU TEN LIMITED						
	☐ Yes ⊠ No			2-28, GOSHODORI 1-CH HYOGO-KU, KOBE-SHI, 652-0885 JAPAN		ŒN				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(e						
	✓ Assignment									
	Security Agreement Change of Name									
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: ALL: December 21, 2006									
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.									
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?									
	C. Title of Application: CONTROL DEVICE AND METHOD FOR VARIABLE VALVE MECHANISM									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and pate	ents involved:	1				
	Name: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>					
BYR			B.	Enclosed (Check No. 190190	)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.C P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		lit any overpayment or charge any osit account number 15-0461.	/ underpayme	nt to				
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325			Date: <u>March 5, 2007</u>		-				
Ï	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									

## ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

		(1)	Naohide FUWA	(4)					
l <b>-8</b> )	Insert *	(2)	Masashi KISHIMOTO	(5)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
			a consideration of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consid agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, tran	•				
A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
<b>(A)</b>	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan						
3)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B)	FUJITSU TEN LIMITED						
<b>B</b> )	Insert Address of Second	(10B)		o-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken, 652-0885 Japan					
	Assignee	` ′ •							
		the entir invention reissues	re right, title and interest for the Uon, and in all applications for pate	and Assignees' heirs, successors, assigns and le nited States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C nt including any and all divisions, continuations, s, reissues and reexamination certificates that m	. §100, in the s, substitutes, and				
)	Insert	(11)		AND METHOD FOR					
	Identification, such as Title, Case		VARIABLE VALVE	MECHANISM					
	Number or Foreign Application Number	Attorne	y Docket No. 129372						
	••			cuted an application for patent in the United Sta					
•	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) or	n						
)	Alternative	(13) U	S. Application Serial Number						
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 5, 2007						
olicati ssible ovision ant of a d appl d right at this	on or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going 3) Each undersigned agrees to as of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the 5) Each undersigned authorized ication or any divisional, continuation to convey the entire interest here assignment is binding on him 6) Each undersigned hereby greecessary or desirable in order to	execute all pereof, or any forward with execute all perform all least and requests and requested in and his because the firm comply with	y patent or reissue application bas th such interference. papers and documents and perfort tion of Industrial Property or simi affirmative acts which may be need.  sts the Commissioner of Patents to the applications to the said Assign I, and that he has not executed, an irs, successors, assigns and lega- th of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the	ressary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissuressary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissuressary and all Letters Patents of the United ees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and covid will not execute, any agreements in conflict hal representatives.  power to insert on this assignment any further tent and Trademark Office for recordation of the	s in every way  n with claims or  e or reexamination a  States resulting from enants that he has erewith, and agrees identification that				
te	December 21, 20	•	• ,,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(SEAL				
	December 21, 200		Inventor Signature	Markiele Fuwa Masashi Kishimoto	(SEAL				
е .									
e .									
e .									
te _									
n it sh		bly be signe	d before: (a) a Notary Public if wi	thin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the					
te	December 21, 200		•	Kazuhiro Swahashi					
	Dogombor 21 200			7 K:					

**RECORDED: 03/05/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019008 FRAME: 0043